## .00 .00 .55

# -CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joan Margot Dyck	10/27/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R.H. Dyck, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 665
City:	Winters, California
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95694

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5519985

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 362-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondent Name: Fliesler Meyer LLP
Address Line 1: 650 California Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EARTH-01002US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony G. Craig

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EARTH-1002US0\_Assignment \_by\_Trust#page1.tif source=EARTH-1002US0\_Assignment \_by\_Trust#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0879

500241091

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Joan Margot Dyck, Trustee of the Rudolph Henry and Joan Margot Dyck Family Revocable Trusts, including the Survivor's Trust and Residual Trust of the Rudolph Henry and Joan Margot Dyck Family Revocable Trust, patent holder/assignor, of 4862 Jaybee Lane, P.O. Box 665, Winters, California 95694, as successor-in-interest pursuant to the Will of Rudolph Henry Dyck, hereinafter referred to as patentee, said Rudolph H. Dyck did, jointly with Michael E. Dyck, obtain a United States patent for a machine for producing straw-filled tubes of flexible netting material, patent number 5,519,985, dated May 28, 1996; and

WHEREAS, I, in my capacity as Trustee of said Trust and now the sole owner of said Patent, and

WHEREAS, R.H. Dyck, Inc., a California corporation of Winters, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose Post Office address is P.O. Box 665, Winters, California 95694, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00), payable Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) to the Survivor's Trust and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) to the Residual Trust, in accordance with the terms of promissory notes, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Scher Implementation of the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) to the Survivor's Trust and Trust, in accordance with the terms of promises of the same and the same and the same and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Scher Implementation of the sum of the su

State of California )

44315/0801 9/13/00/RJI/190450.1

PATENT

REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0880

State of California	)	
County of 400	<b>SS.</b>	
1		
on OCTOHOR 27200 hefore me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Note	
Date Too 1000	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Note	ary Public")
personally appeared	rgot Duck Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose	name(s/) is/a/re
	subscribed to the within in	istrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/sh	e/they executed
WENDI C. HINSON	the same in his/her/the capacity(ies), and that by	
Commission # 1264955 z	signature(s) on the instrument to	he person(s), or
Notary Public — California S Yolo County	the entity upon behalf of which	h the person(ø)
My Comm. Expires May 25, 2004	acted, executed the instrument	•
	WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	Mandi Muin	1/1
Story Makes Could be a	Skypellurg of Notery Publi	
Place Notary Seaf Above	Signature 5, 1921,	-
	PTIONAL	on the decument
Though the information below is not required by le and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying and reattachment of this form to another doci	ument.
Description of Attached Document	and of Oatont	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	ment of rulent	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	1
Dodinant Data.		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		<u> </u>
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer		•
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNLR
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		-
Signer Is Representing:		

**RECORDED: 03/16/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0881